

## THE TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS (APPROVED LEASING BODIES) NOTICE 1979

Pursuant to the Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948, the Minister of Finance hereby gives the following notice.

## NOTICE

1. Title and commencement—(1) This notice may be cited as the Trustee Savings Banks (Approved Leasing Bodies) Notice 1979.

(2) This notice shall come into force on the day after the date of its notification in the Gazette.

- 2. Approved leasing bodies—(1) The following bodies are hereby declared to be approved bodies for the purposes of section 24 (4) (e) of the Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948 (as substituted by section 4 (1) of the Trustee Savings Banks Amendment Act 1979):
  - (a) The Otago Presbyterian Church Board of Property:
  - (b) The Arts Centre of Christchurch Trust Board.
- (2) The Trustee Savings Banks (Approved Leasing Body) Notice 1967\* is hereby revoked.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of November 1979.

R. D. MULDOON, Minister of Finance.

\*S.R. 1967/216

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 29 November 1979. This notice is administered in the Reserve Bank of New Zealand.